has agreed to irrevocably and unconditionally guarantee that the IP shall comply with all the terms and 

conditions of MNRE. NOW THEREFORE we, the Bank, hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and 

responsible to you, on behalf of the IP up to a total of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rs. Two lakh fifty thousand only) 

payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil, demur or 

argument, any sum or sums within the limits of aforesaid amount without your needing to prove or to show 

grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.